

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

T. LEMIEUX Help-9 2022

	H22000	0302292 3
	112200	
APPLICATION BY FO		MPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUS LORIDA
	TION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE F ISINENS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED L
1704 ASSOCIATES, II		
(Nanie of Foreign)	Limited Liability Company, must include "Limit	ted Liability Company," L L C, " or "LI.C")
(It name imavailable, enter alternate r	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Platida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "E.L.C," α "H.
RHODE ISLAND		05-0434467
2 (Ju is diction under the law of w	trich foreign limited lubility company is organized)	3(PEI number, if applicable)
<u>4</u> ,	(Date fust traisacted business in Florida, if prior t (Ser sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to dater	(o registration)
-		nine prizely menning (
1704 BROAD STREET 5		JURIA POST POAD
-		2181A POST ROAD 6
5. Street Address of Principal Office)		
-		
5. (Street Address of Principal Other)		G(Musting Address)
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02	905	6
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02		6
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02	905 	6
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02 	905	6
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02	905 ss of Florida registered agent (P.O. Bo CT CORPORATION SYSTEM	6
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02 7 Name and <u>street addres</u> Name:	905 	6
5. (Street Address of Principal Office) CRANSTON, RI 02 	905 ss of Florida registered agent (P.O. Bo CT CORPORATION SYSTEM	6

→ Division of Corps

pg 3 of 6

Registered agent's acceptance:

⊙ 09-08-2022 10:31 AM ET

Fax Services

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Laura R Broderick Laura R. Broderick, Asst. Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15D90FC2-605C-4960-B13-74C19A9AE818

H22000302292 3

8 For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacit</u>	<u>ty:</u>	Name and Address:
Managei	MICHAEL C. ARTESANI SR.	□ Manager	Name:	
□ Member	1704 BROAD ST. Address:	□ Member	Address	
□Authorized	CRANSTON, RI 02905	□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□("ther	[] Üther	□Other	<u>_</u> _	□Other
Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□ Member	Address'	DMember	Address [.]	
□Authorized		□.Authorized		
Person		Person		
DOther	[]Other	□Other		[]Other
[]Managet	Name	□Manage1	Name	
□ Member	Address	□Member	Address:	
□.Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	□	Other		ElOther

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9 Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Michael	C.	artesari	Sr.

Signature of an authorized person

MICHAEL C. ARTESANI SR.

Typed or printed name of signer

H22000302292 3

Fax Services

→ Division of Corps

H22000302292 3



State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State and custodian of the seal and corporate records of the State of Rhode Island, hereby certify that:

1704 ASSOCIATES, II, LLC

is a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company organized on April 25, 1995. I further certify that revocation proceedings are not pending; articles of dissolution have not been filed; all annual reports are of record and the company is active and in good standing with this office.

This certificate is not to be considered as a notice of the company's tax status, financial condition or business practices; such information is not available from this office.



SIGNED and SEALED on

September 07, 2022

Tulli U. Hole

Secretary of State

Certificate Number: 22090021130 Verify this Certificate at: http://business.sos.ri.gov/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by://dantonelli

H22000302292 3